
 

 

London GP School schemes and contacts 

Last updated 30.05.2024 

London GP School Support Team 

england.gpschool.london@nhs.net 

General Queries for Health Education Team (HET) (formerly Operations): 

https://lasepgmdesupport.hee.nhs.uk/support/home 

General Queries for Quality & Patient Safety Team (trainer approvals) 

england.gpquality.lase@nhs.net 

Healthcare Education Team (trainee support, rotations, ARCPs) 

england.gpnorth.lase@nhs.net or england.gpsouth.lase@nhs.net 

 

London GP School Clinical Leads 

Primary Care Dean  

Vacant 

Deputy Primary Care Dean  

russell.hearn1@nhs.net 

Head of GP School  

andy.tate@nhs.net 

Deputy Head of GP School 

david.price32@nhs.net 

Deputy Head of GP School 

raj.nair3@nhs.net 

 

North West London Contacts 

Associate Directors 

Central Middlesex & Northwick Park B.Oberai@nhs.net (Bhavneet Oberai) 

Ealing & Hillingdon - Ramesh.Bhatt1@nhs.net  

Imperial, Riverside & West Middlesex sarvesh.saini@nhs.net 

St Mary’s & Trainee Support Lead  Jane.Harrop-Griffiths@nhs.net  

Less Than full Time Training (LTFT) Lisa.Miller31@nhs.net  

Training Programme Directors 

Central Middlesex 

jamil.rahman2@nhs.net  
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manish.prasad6@nhs.net  

monique.aurora1@nhs.net 

 Ealing: 

Ravinder.Aurora@nhs.net  

R.Ramanathan@nhs.net (Ravi Ramanathan) 

Sudha.Dhall@nhs.net  

Hillingdon: 

Abdul.Ghani7@nhs.net  

Asoka.Wijayawickrama@nhs.net  

Aman.bahri1@nhs.net  

Imperial: 

Aisha.Newth@nhs.net  

Martin.Block1@nhs.net  

Samia.Hasan2@nhs.net  

Northwick Park: 

Ann.McDougall@nhs.net  

Jane.Williams92@nhs.net  

Suni.Perera@nhs.net  

Riverside: 

Jane.Harrop-Griffiths@nhs.net  

Katherine.Paterson1@nhs.net  

Jenny.Bedford@nhs.net 

St Mary’s: 

Nigel.Giam1@nhs.net  

Rumshia.Ahmad1@nhs.net  

Sarvesh.Saini@nhs.net  

West Middlesex: 

B.Oberai@nhs.net (Bhavneet Oberai) 

Nadeem.Ahmed24@nhs.net  

Rachel.ODonnell8@nhs.net  
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North Central London  

Associate Directors 

Barnet, Royal Free & Whittington 

H.Vohra@nhs.net (Huma Vohra) 

ENFIELD & Haringey 

vaisnavi.siritharan@nhs.net (Vaisnavi Siritharan) 

UCLH & Hackney 

M.Ali-Zubair@nhs.net (Munir Ali-Zubair) 

Trainee Support Lead 

Jane.Harrop-Griffiths@nhs.net  

Training Programme Director 

Barnet 

Anisha.Sodha@nhs.net  

Michael.Wyndham@nhs.net  

Robert.Moore30@nhs.net  

Enfield & Haringey 

Anjum.Iqbal1@nhs.net  

Rizwana.Noor1@nhs.net  

Sue.Moorthy1@nhs.net  

Royal Free 

J.Rosenthal@ucl.ac.uk (Joe Rosenthal) 

Marcus.Lewis1@nhs.net  

Vikram.Dave@nhs.net  

UCLH 

Mei.Till1@nhs.net 

mSally.Higginbottom1@nhs.net  

Whittington 

Caroline.Dickinson9@nhs.net  

melissa.gardner7@nhs.net  

 

 

 

 

North East London 
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Associate Directors 

BDH & Ilford - Jyoti.Sood2@nhs.net  

Newham & Tower Hamlets - Jane.Williams92@nhs.net  

UCLH & Hackney - M.Ali-Zubair@nhs.net (Munir Ali-Zubair) 

Waltham Forest – Whipps Cross - Sue.Moorthy1@nhs.net  

Trainee support lead - Jane.Harrop-Griffiths@nhs.net  

Programme Directors 

Barking, Dagenham & Havering (BDH) 

B.Olajide@nhs.net (Bunmi Olajide) 

davendra.bhatt@nhs.net  

M.Vanat@nhs.net (Masuma Vanat) 

Suparna.Chakrabarti@nhs.net  

City & Hackney 

Dominic.Roberts5@nhs.net  

Melissa.Sayer1@nhs.net  

Ilford 

A.Guniyangodage@nhs.net (Arv Guniyangodage) 

Binit.Patel@nhs.net  

H.Vohra@nhs.net (Huma Vohra) 

Newham 

iram.yasin5@nhs.net 

Osman.Bhatti@nhs.net  

Shanaz.Husain1@nhs.net  

Tower Hamlets 

J.Ruhbach@nhs.net (Jens Ruhbach) 

Phillip.Bennett-Richards@nhs.net  

T.Longwill@nhs.net (Toby Longwill) 

Waltham Forest NELFT 

Johra.Alam3@nhs.net  

Malika.Chandra1@nhs.net  

Waltham FOREST Whipps CROSS 

Imran.Ahmad9@nhs.net  

Mary.Conroy4@nhs.net  

shahbaz.kang@nhs.net 
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South East London 

Associate Directors 

Bromley, Bexley & Sidcup - V.Pswarayi@nhs.net (Veni Pswarayi) 

Guys & St Thomas & Kings - Raj.Nair3@nhs.net  

Greenwich, Lewisham & trainee support lead 

Vacant 

Training programme directors 

Bexley & Sidcup 

C.Anggiansah@nhs.net (Clive Anggiansah) 

Induja.Bandara1@nhs.net  

N.Elphick@nhs.net (Nelun Elphick) 

Bromley 

Hasib.Ur-Rub@nhs.net  

Kaushal.Kansagra@nhs.net  

Natasha.Hoare1@nhs.net  

Greenwich 

Eugenia.Lee1@nhs.net  

Vijay.Sivapalan@nhs.net  

dean.yang1@nhs.net  

Guys & ST Thomas’s 

tom.mtandabari@nhs.net 

ribberson@nhs.net (Rachel) 

Kings 

mark.smith158@nhs.net 

Rebecca.Whitnall@nhs.net  

claire.windsor1@nhs.net 

 

Lewisham 

Chris.Ferdinand@nhs.net  

Leo.Emordi1@nhs.net  

Hana.Patel4@nhs.net  

Niro.Amin@nhs.net  
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South West London 

Associate Directors 

Croydon - V.Pswarayi@nhs.net (Veni Pswarayi) 

Kingston & Roehampton, St Georges, St Helier 

Judy.Roberts5@nhs.net  

Trainee support lead - Nikki.Payne@nhs.net  

Training programme directors 

Croydon 

Darshna.Pandya@nhs.net  

Raisha.Nurani1@nhs.net  

Sabitha.Michael2@nhs.net  

Kingston & Roehampton 

Chris.watts10@nhs.net  

Darren.Tymens1@nhs.net  

M.Jezierski@nhs.net (Marek Jezierski) 

St George’s 

A.Jogiya@nhs.net (Aryan Jogiya) 

Isba.Javed1@nhs.net  

Mehreen.Tahir@nhs.net  

St Helier 

Ashley.Smith43@nhs.net  

Mubeen.Afzal1@nhs.net  

R.Seyan@nhs.net (Ravi Seyan) 

joanna.thorne@nhs.net 
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SPIN 

North West London 

SPIN GP Programme Director anjalipabari@nhs.net  

SPIN Project Manager h.khaddour@nhs.net (Hanin Khaddour) 

North Central London 

SPIN GP Programme Director yasmin.rahman15@nhs.net  

SPIN Project Manager nclicb.thgeneralpracticefellowships@nhs.net  

North East London 

SPIN GP Programme Director yasmin.rahman15@nhs.net  

SPIN Project Manager sara.buthlay@nhs.net 

South West London 

SPIN GP Programme Manager - m.sekeram@nhs.net (Mohan Sekeram) 

SPIN Project Manager - victoria.kent5@nhs.net  

South East London 

SPIN GP Programme Director - dean.yang@nhs.net  

SPIN Project Manager - p.wiggins@nhs.net (Parise  

Wiggins) 

Pan London GP School 

Associate Directors 

Primary Care Development - Lisa.Miller31@nhs.net  

Foundation Training - Raj.Nair3@nhs.net  

Programme Directors 

Academic Training - P.Schartau@nhs.net (Patricia Schartau) 

Innovation - John.Launer@nhs.net  

Out of Programme Training   Patrick.Kiernan3@nhs.net  

International Medical Graduates Selva.Selvarajah@nhs.net  

Ashvinishastri@nhs.net  

Leads 

Clinical Educational Lead for London for the GP Retention Scheme nadeem.ahmed23@nhs.net (Nad Ahmed) 

Retention - england.gpretainerscheme.london@nhs.net (Syrius Odoi-Anim - interim Administrator) 

Workforce Race Equality Standards Lead tbc 
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